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To: "cscro4_pald@yahoo.com" <cscro4_pald@yahoo.com>, DBM-4B <dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, "macells@dbm.gov.ph"
<macells@dbm.gov.ph>, "ored4db@yahoo.com" <ored4b@yahoo.com>, PMED DAMIMAROPA <da4bmimaplan@gmail.com>,
DHSUD MIMAROPA <dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>, "juliusenciso@yahoo.com" <juliusenciso@yahoo.com>, DHSUD Region
IV-B <regiondb@dhsud.gov.ph>, "cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph" <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, "luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph"
<luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph" <foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph>, "ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph"
<ella.ilagan@dict.gov.ph>, "cuetojc.ece@gmail.com" <cuetojc.ece@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA
<dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA Planning <dilgmimaropa.planningsenice@gmail.com>, Regina Trowela
<dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, "wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph" <wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph"
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "ltfrbregion04@gmail.com" <lItfrbregion04@gmail.com>, "mro4@marina.gov.ph"
<mro4@marina.gov.ph>, Jinky Mendoza <drjinkym@gmail.com>, "ntcr4.mimaropa@gmail.com"
<ntcr4.mimaropa@gmail.com>, "adotig@yahoo.com" <adotig@yahoo.com>, "ntcr4.mimaropa@ntc.gov.ph"
<ntcrd.mimaropa@ntc.gov.ph>, "tata_orc2003@yahoo.com" <tata_orc2003@yahoo.com>, "pms.rfu4b@gmail.com”
<pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, PMS Mails <info@pms.gov.ph>, Reynaldo Wong <reynaldo.wong@popcom.gov.ph>, Gloren Hinlo
<gloren.hinlo@popcom.gov.ph>, "jajamoran@yahoo.com" <jajamoran@yahoo.com>, Louren Ferrer
<lourenferrer.popcom@gmail.com>, MIMAROPA POPCOM <mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, "pgs.mindoro@gmail.com"
<pgs.mindoro@gmail.com>, Muneca Melgar <Imsmelgar@gmail.com>, PPDO Oriental Mindoro <ppdo.ormin@gmail.com>,
"jsb_91@yahoo.com" <jsb_91@yahoo.com>, "Igu.calapancity@gmail.com" <lgu.calapancity@gmail.com>,
"pmers.cgc@gmail.com” <pmers.cgc@gmail.com>, Planning Department <cpdd.calapan@gmail.com>

Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B.
Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Kimberly Ann T. Pilongo" <ktpilongo@neda.gov.ph>

FOR: Atty. Karin Litz P. Zerna, CSC Region 4
Dir. Ma. Angelita C. Cells, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Antonio G. Gerundio, DA MIMAROPA
Dir. Julius Ervin O. Enciso, DHSUD MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT Luzon Cluster 3
Dir. Wilhelm M. Suyko, CESO IV, DILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Ma. Lourdes G. Ferrer, DENR MIMAROPA
Col. Renwick K. Rutaquio, LTFRB MIMAROPA
Engr. Emmanuel B. Carpio, MARINA IV
Engr. Ronald B. Cabute, NTC RIV-B
Atty. Wilburn L. Tan, Jr., PMS ORC
Dir. Reynaldo O. Wong, POPCOM MIMAROPA
Ms. Lorna A. Cepillo, BPI-PQS Mindoro
EnP. Lydia Muneca S. Melgar, PPDO Oriental Mindoro
EnP. Amormio CJ S. Benter, CPDO Calapan City

This has reference to the establishment of MIMAROPA Regional Government Center (RGC) in Calapan City.

We would like to invite your Chief Administrative Officers and Focal Persons for RGC related matters to a
Technical Session on October 01 (Friday) 9:00 AM to discuss issues and concerns on the backfilling,
construction of perimeter fence, and lot assignment of regional government offices in the RGC site.

Link : https://bit.ly/TechnicalSessionRGC
Meeting ID : 854 4417 1898
Passcode: MMRPRGC

Your participation during the virtual meeting will be highly appreciated.
Should you need any clarification, kindly contact Ms. Sheryll B. Sarabia, Chief of the Policy Formulation and

Planning Division of NEDA MIMAROPA, at telephone number (043) 288-6115 local 404, mobile number 0932-
672-1250, or through email at SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph.


https://bit.ly/TechnicalSessionRGC
mailto:SBSarabia@neda.gov.ph

Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, MIMAROPA RDC
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

by

Ms. Angelus G. Genterola
Admin. Assistant Il
Office of the Regional Director
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